material as specified in Para A of Part A of Schedule III of the Listing Regulations 

14.  Amendments to Memorandum and Articles of Association 

Existing Capital Clause Proposed Capital Clause 

The Authorized Share Capital of the 

Company is ₹16,00,00,000/- (Rupees 

Sixteen Crore Only) divided into 

1,60,00,000 (One Crore Sixty Lakh) 

Equity Shares of ₹10/- (Rupees Ten Only) 

each. 

The Authorized Share Capital of the Company 

is ₹16,00,00,000/- (Rupees Sixteen Crore 

Only) divided into 3,20,00,000 (Three 

Crore Twenty Lakhs) Equity Shares of ₹5/- 

(Rupees Five Only) each.